

102139920 ----Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sky Media, LLC 6-27-02	Name: <u>Aviation Foundation of America</u> Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company of Wyoming Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other Execution Date: June 14, 2002	Street Address: 121 Fifth Ave. NW, Ste. 300 New Brighton City: State: MN Zip: 55112 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Non-Profit Corporation - MN If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)78/109,008	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	tached 🖵 Yes 🎑 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jana L. France, Esq. Internal Address: Fish & Richardson, PC, PA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{\$\sumsymbol{\text{\$\sumsymbol{2}}}}\) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 South Sixth Street 3300 Dain Rauscher Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 06-1050 (for any underpayment)
CityMinneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Jana L. France BYRNA POS PARSON Significations Total number of pages including cov	ignature Date Date
40 (1981) Scuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sky Media, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company having a place of business at 121 5th Avenue NW, Suite 300, New Brighton, Minnesota 55112 ("Assignor") has intended to use the mark NATIONAL AIR TOUR in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2002, based upon its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given the Serial No. 78/109,008, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, Aviation Foundation of America, a Minnesota non-profit corporation having a place of business at 121 5th Avenue NW, Suite 300, New Brighton, Minnesota 55112 ("Assignee"), is acquiring that portion of the business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the mark as set forth in the above-identified application as part of the portion of the business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument this 44 day of June 2002.

SKY MED

Greenry Herrick Preside

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

) ss.

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

On this Land also form a personally appeared Gregory E. Herrick, known to me to be the President of Sky Media, LLC and also known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of Sky Media, LLC, and acknowledged to me that such company executed the same.

SEAL

Craig A. Schiller

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JANUARY 31, 2005

RECORDED: 06/27/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0147